·
mini EC-SMART  Sensor Module
·
mini EC-SMART
·
≤ 400 μA @ 3.3 VDC
< ±5%FS
(3.3 ~ 5.5) VDC

Byte1--AA：Start byte of a command;
Byte2--02：Command for Zero-setting;
Addendum: Sensor type code
2. Commands for gas concentration request
Note:  In this command Byte 2 and Byte 3 will be checked with CRC 16 (Modbus).
Module response (Sending Information Data to Terminal).
3. Command for terminal sending Module Zero-setting
Note:  In this command Byte 2 ~ Byte 7 will be checked with CRC 16 (Modbus).
00 无   01 EX    02 CO     03 O2     04 H2     05 CH4    06 C3H8    07 CO2    08 O3    09 H2S    0A SO2    0B NH3
0C CL2    0D ETO   0E HCL  0F PH3   10 HBr    11 HCN   12 AsH3    13 HF   14 Br2     15 NO    16 NO2   17 NOX
18 CLO2  19 SiH4  1A CS2  1B F2  1C b2H6   1D gEH4   1E N2   1F THT  20 C2H2   21 C2H4   22 CH2O   23 Lpg
24 HC 25 C6H6   26 H2O2
Byte3--01：Module address;
Byte4--C1：CRC16 (Modbus);
Byte5--10：CRC16 (Modbus);
mini EC-SMART Sensor Module
Application Note AN240416
Byte6—EE：Command end byte;
Note：
AA 02 01 10 D0 5C EE
AA 02 01 20 D0 48 EE
Byte1--AA：Start byte of a command;
Byte2--02：Command for Zero-setting;
Byte3--01：Module address;
Byte4—10/20：Signs of success/failure
Byte5—D0：CRC16 (Modbus);
Byte6—5C/48：CRC16 (Modbus);
Byte7—EE：Command end byte;
Example：AA 03 01 C0 80 EE
Byte1--AA：Start byte of a command;
Byte2--03：Command for Calibration;
Byte3--01：Module address;
Byte4--C0：CRC16 (Modbus);
Byte5--80：CRC16 (Modbus);
Byte6—EE：Command end byte;
AA 03 01 10 81 9C EE
4. Command for terminal sending Module Calibration
In this command Byte 2 and Byte 3 will be checked with CRC 16 (Modbus);
Note：  In this command Byte 2 and Byte 3 will be checked with CRC 16 (Modbus);
Zero-setting success, module sending:
Zero-setting failure, module sending:
Calibration success, module sending:
Calibration failure, module sending:
Note:  In this command Byte 2 、Byte 3 and Byte 4 will be checked with CRC 16 (Modbus).
REV.: 1.0
Website: www.semeatech.com
E-ma i l : info_us@semeatech.com Page 4
AA 03 01 20 81 88 EE
Byte1--AA：Start byte of a command;
Byte2--03：Command for Calibration;